
Rekening 101 - Postbank Algemeen /

01 januari 2009 - 31 december 2009

Datum Referentie Omschrijving Herkomst R Debet Credit Saldo

       4708,57

02-01-2009 25865006 XS4ALL giro
01-2009 

  23,20 4685,37

02-01-2009 giro 01-2009 grachtenkrant    5,67 4679,70

05-01-2009 giro 01-2009 uit kas   2550,00  7229,70

13-01-2009 02-2009 bijdrage giropas    10,95 7218,75

13-01-2009 2836768 Bier & Co 02-2009   57,75 7161,00

16-01-2009 02-2009 afrekening betalingsverkeer    20,50 7140,50

19-01-2009 02-2009 storting   4300,00  11440,50

19-01-2009 02-2009 Voorschot Morreau    86,75 11353,75

19-01-2009 2852440 Bier & Co 02-2009   217,31 11136,44

21-01-2009 02-2009 naar kp    3000,00 8136,44

22-01-2009 02-2009 loon de lange    1285,53 6850,91

22-01-2009 02-2009 loon stolk    1086,10 5764,81

22-01-2009 02-2009 loon van beers    1213,07 4551,74

23-01-2009 08/??? stadsdeel oud-zuid 02-2008  5540,00  10091,74

26-01-2009 10236989 Kloes Safety 02-2009   137,69 9954,05

26-01-2009 2009012 Nijkamp & van den Berg 02-2009   383,78 9570,27

26-01-2009 2900911 Bier & Co 02-2009   728,64 8841,63

26-01-2009 2901640 Bier & Co 02-2009   685,29 8156,34

26-01-2009 296657 Lippman 02-2009   74,25 8082,09

26-01-2009 300536884 Buma 02-2009   380,62 7701,47

26-01-2009 638848040 Tele 2 02-2009   63,93 7637,54

26-01-2009 6717778-0202 Kpn 02-2009   117,87 7519,67

26-01-2009 6864-8460 PLS Nederland 02-2009   1472,43 6047,24

26-01-2009 6864-8460 PLS Nederland 02-2009  1472,43  7519,67

26-01-2009 6864-8460 PLS Nederland 02-2009   1472,43 6047,24

26-01-2009 8072.52.670L01.812.0 Belastingdienst 02-2009   1310,00 4737,24

26-01-2009 SK0903 de Stencilkelder 02-2009   19,85 4717,39

29-01-2009 26181892 XS4ALL 02-2009   23,20 4694,19

03-02-2009 03-2009 storting   3600,00  8294,19

03-02-2009 1 Michel Zwartrood 03-2009   131,61 8162,58

09-02-2009 03-2009 Voorschot Morreau    57,00 8105,58

10-02-2009 03-2009 storting   3090,00  11195,58

17-02-2009 2902437 Bier & Co 03-2009   1000,53 10195,05

17-02-2009 2903159 Bier & Co 03-2009   460,18 9734,87

17-02-2009 2904051 Bier & Co 03-2009   374,69 9360,18

17-02-2009 300601217 Buma 03-2009   261,81 9098,37

17-02-2009 8072.52.670L01.901.0 Belastingdienst 03-2009   1319,00 7779,37

17-02-2009 voorschot 2009 Pantar 02-2009  4814,00  12593,37

23-02-2009 03-2009 storting   3400,00  15993,37

23-02-2009 639277640 Tele 2 03-2009   34,19 15959,18

24-02-2009 03-2009 loon de lange    1285,53 14673,65



24-02-2009 03-2009 loon stolk    1086,10 13587,55

24-02-2009 03-2009 loon van beers    1213,07 12374,48

26-02-2009 03-2009 Voorschot Morreau    57,00 12317,48

26-02-2009 26500481 XS4ALL 03-2009   23,20 12294,28

02-03-2009 03-2009 grachtenkrant    5,67 12288,61

02-03-2009 2009 DWI 03-2008  5194,05  17482,66

05-03-2009 04-2009 MKZ drie wilgen   261,80  17744,46

09-03-2009 04-2009 bijdrage BP feest   1400,00  19144,46

09-03-2009 04-2009 naar kp    3000,00 16144,46

09-03-2009 2904847 Bier & Co 04-2009   2801,21 13343,25

09-03-2009 2905772 Bier & Co 04-2009   637,67 12705,58

09-03-2009 sk0926 de Stencilkelder 04-2009   14,36 12691,22

12-03-2009 09021101 Stellingwerff Club Mate 04-2009   406,45 12284,77

12-03-2009 290166 Audio Pro 04-2009   1815,01 10469,76

12-03-2009 290173 Audio Pro 04-2009   1101,94 9367,82

13-03-2009 9412122866 KVK 04-2009   26,14 9341,68

16-03-2009 04-2009 storting   780,00  10121,68

16-03-2009 04-2009 storting   5190,00  15311,68

17-03-2009 09-061 moller elektro 04-2009   342,84 14968,84

17-03-2009 290203 Audio Pro 04-2009   315,59 14653,25

17-03-2009 2906599 Bier & Co 04-2009   1733,65 12919,60

17-03-2009 2907504 Bier & Co 04-2009   341,24 12578,36

17-03-2009 3807-2526-7690-1020 Belastingdienst 04-2009   1319,00 11259,36

17-03-2009 9017 Stichting Theaterstraat 04-2009   150,00 11109,36

17-03-2009 9807-2526-7070-1500 Belastingdienst 04-2009   138,00 10971,36

20-03-2009 2909294 Bier & Co 04-2009   959,18 10012,18

24-03-2009 04-2009 storting   3050,00  13062,18

25-03-2009 0204 Kpn 04-2009   129,45 12932,73

25-03-2009 04-2009 loon de lange    1285,53 11647,20

25-03-2009 04-2009 loon stolk    1086,10 10561,10

25-03-2009 04-2009 loon van beers    1213,07 9348,03

25-03-2009 2009208 Nijkamp & van den Berg 04-2009   77,38 9270,65

27-03-2009 03-27562428 Gemeente Amsterdam 04-2009   43,59 9227,06

27-03-2009 08/??? stadsdeel oud-zuid 04-2009  5540,00  14767,06

27-03-2009 26814927 XS4ALL 04-2009   23,20 14743,86

30-03-2009 04-2009 stolk    885,40 13858,46

30-03-2009 2908355 Bier & Co 04-2009   945,27 12913,19

01-04-2009 04-2009 grachtenkrant    5,67 12907,52

09-04-2009 05-2009 storting   2890,00  15797,52

14-04-2009 05-2009 afdracht loonheffing    1319,00 14478,52

14-04-2009 05-2009 storting   3610,00  18088,52

14-04-2009 2910234 Bier & Co 05-2009   1194,58 16893,94

14-04-2009 2911269 Bier & Co 05-2009   665,91 16228,03

14-04-2009 300604507 Buma 05-2009   261,81 15966,22

14-04-2009 300613974 Buma 05-2009   261,81 15704,41

14-04-2009 501522628 KVK 05-2009   11,00 15693,41



14-04-2009 9.03.0392 Muller & Partners BV 05-2009   773,50 14919,91

14-04-2009 sk0929 de Stencilkelder 05-2009   31,89 14888,02

14-04-2009 sk0933 de Stencilkelder 05-2009   15,90 14872,12

17-04-2009 05-2009 naar kp    3000,00 11872,12

17-04-2009 2912005 Bier & Co 05-2009   981,41 10890,71

17-04-2009 VF-9100333 Gamko Horecatechniek BV 05-2009   193,67 10697,04

20-04-2009 05-2009 transactiekosten    20,00 10677,04

20-04-2009 640024850 Tele 2 05-2009   57,28 10619,76

20-04-2009 QU361 QU Junktions 05-2009   600,00 10019,76

23-04-2009 05-2009 loon de lange    1285,53 8734,23

23-04-2009 05-2009 loon stolk    1086,10 7648,13

23-04-2009 05-2009 loon van beers    1213,07 6435,06

24-04-2009 05-2009 storting   3410,00  9845,06

28-04-2009 03-27562428 Gemeente Amsterdam 05-2009   43,59 9801,47

28-04-2009 05-2009 afrekening betalingsverkeer    32,50 9768,97

28-04-2009 2009-2 Stichting het Klassieke
Levenlied

05-2009   424,00 9344,97

28-04-2009 27129049 XS4ALL 05-2009   23,20 9321,77

28-04-2009 2913112 Bier & Co 05-2009   1603,36 7718,41

28-04-2009 4 ZOgenaamd 05-2009   100,00 7618,41

28-04-2009 8010 Pro Pro Producties 05-2009   600,00 7018,41

28-04-2009 9/09 Rebella Producties 05-2009   238,00 6780,41

11-05-2009 06-2009 storting   4380,00  11160,41

15-05-2009 06-2009 afdracht loonheffing    1319,00 9841,41

15-05-2009 2009 DWI 06-2009  5194,05  15035,46

15-05-2009 2009060301 Stellingwerff Club Mate 06-2009   17,87 15017,59

15-05-2009 2915185 Bier & Co 06-2009   742,90 14274,69

15-05-2009 2916081 Bier & Co 06-2009   460,28 13814,41

15-05-2009 300620114 Buma 06-2009   365,45 13448,96

15-05-2009 300622575 Buma 06-2009   261,81 13187,15

15-05-2009 sk0951 de Stencilkelder 06-2009   16,50 13170,65

18-05-2009 06-2009 storting   4000,00  17170,65

18-05-2009 voorschot 2009 Pantar 06-2009  5891,00  23061,65

25-05-2009 06-2009 loon de lange    2122,86 20938,79

25-05-2009 06-2009 loon stolk    1886,14 19052,65

25-05-2009 06-2009 loon van beers    1981,41 17071,24

25-05-2009 06-2009 naar kp    3000,00 14071,24

26-05-2009 640411338 Tele 2 06-2009   33,70 14037,54

27-05-2009 0206 Kpn 06-2009   122,65 13914,89

27-05-2009 03-27562428 Gemeente Amsterdam 06-2009   43,59 13871,30

28-05-2009 27443230 XS4ALL 06-2009   23,20 13848,10

29-05-2009 2009.05.16.13068 Sylconia Internet Solutions 06-2009   49,84 13798,26

03-06-2009 2917957 Bier & Co 07-2009   1738,26 12060,00

08-06-2009 07-2009 huur binnenpret    8745,39 3314,61

08-06-2009 07-2009 storting   5000,00  8314,61

08-06-2009 2009060301 Stellingwerff Club Mate 07-2009   702,45 7612,16

08-06-2009 9058 Stichting Theaterstraat 07-2009   50,00 7562,16



11-06-2009 07-2009 vrijwilligersvergoeding    750,00 6812,16

18-06-2009 07-2009 afdracht loonheffing    3821,00 2991,16

18-06-2009 07-2009 storting   3350,00  6341,16

18-06-2009 2920880 Bier & Co 07-2009   2222,44 4118,72

18-06-2009 feb de Stencilkelder 07-2009   12,90 4105,82

18-06-2009 sk0972 de Stencilkelder 07-2009   15,90 4089,92

22-06-2009 07-2009 loon de lange    1301,84 2788,08

22-06-2009 07-2009 loon stolk    1277,16 1510,92

22-06-2009 07-2009 loon van beers    1227,99 282,93

22-06-2009 07-2009 loon wissink    752,99 -470,06

22-06-2009 2009.0167.01 AFK 07-2009  21500,00  21029,94

22-06-2009 2919995 Bier & Co 07-2009   1671,20 19358,74

22-06-2009 2919995 Bier & Co 07-2009   1671,20 17687,54

24-06-2009 07-2009 storting   1890,00  19577,54

29-06-2009 03-27562428 Gemeente Amsterdam 07-2009   43,59 19533,95

30-06-2009 07-2009 Arbodienst    127,23 19406,72

30-06-2009 08-2009 storting   2000,00  21406,72

01-07-2009 08-2009 restitutie ing   16,36  21423,08

02-07-2009 08/??? stadsdeel oud-zuid 08-2009  5540,00  26963,08

03-07-2009 08-2009 ten oever / milius   850,00  27813,08

03-07-2009 300628273 Buma 08-2009   261,81 27551,27

06-07-2009 08-2009 MKZ drie wilgen   222,64  27773,91

13-07-2009 09-2009 afdracht loonheffing    1714,00 26059,91

13-07-2009 09-2009 huur binnenpret    1558,67 24501,24

13-07-2009 290605 Audio Pro 09-2009   1204,79 23296,45

13-07-2009 2922954 Bier & Co 09-2009   494,86 22801,59

13-07-2009 2923997 Bier & Co 09-2009   297,88 22503,71

13-07-2009 300633141 Buma 09-2009   261,81 22241,90

13-07-2009 920458/2271 Primaveraquint 09-2009   1686,83 20555,07

13-07-2009 b74 Tam Tam 09-2009   967,00 19588,07

13-07-2009 HP/09.040 Kantoor Lejo 09-2009   885,10 18702,97

13-07-2009 VKG29316883 overtoom 09-2009   416,50 18286,47

16-07-2009 272264 Backoffice 09-2009   2327,01 15959,46

16-07-2009 27754618 XS4ALL 09-2009   23,20 15936,26

20-07-2009 09-2009 loon de lange    1301,84 14634,42

20-07-2009 09-2009 loon stolk    1277,16 13357,26

20-07-2009 09-2009 loon van beers    1227,99 12129,27

20-07-2009 09-2009 loon wissink    751,57 11377,70

20-07-2009 09-2009 MKZ drie wilgen    222,64 11155,06

20-07-2009 209379 Nijkamp & van den Berg 09-2009   244,45 10910,61

20-07-2009 261 de Drie Wilgen 09-2009   97,40 10813,21

20-07-2009 290534 Audio Pro 09-2009   535,50 10277,71

20-07-2009 2921872 Bier & Co 09-2009   1229,07 9048,64

20-07-2009 8096 Stichting Theaterstraat 09-2009   80,00 8968,64

20-07-2009 AMS-09-10 City Spy Mapping 09-2009   150,00 8818,64

20-07-2009 sk0999 de Stencilkelder 09-2009   17,40 8801,24



22-07-2009 09-2009 storting   2000,00  10801,24

24-07-2009 0208 Kpn 09-2009   116,79 10684,45

24-07-2009 272264 Backoffice 09-2009   141,01 10543,44

24-07-2009 64080603 Tele 2 09-2--0   87,59 10455,85

29-07-2009 03-27562428 Gemeente Amsterdam 09-2009   43,59 10412,26

30-07-2009 09-2009 afrekening betalingsverkeer    20,50 10391,76

30-07-2009 28076704 XS4ALL 09-2009   27,00 10364,76

10-08-2009 10-2009 correctie ING    16,36 10348,40

10-08-2009 10-2009 restitutie ING   12,00  10360,40

12-08-2009 2090131 Drukkerij Raddraaier 10-2009   397,46 9962,94

12-08-2009 2090132 Drukkerij Raddraaier 10-2009   398,65 9564,29

12-08-2009 2924964 Bier & Co 10-2009   405,31 9158,98

19-08-2009 voorschot 2009 Pantar 10-2009  5903,00  15061,98

24-08-2009 10-2009 loon de lange    1301,84 13760,14

24-08-2009 10-2009 loon stolk    1227,16 12532,98

24-08-2009 10-2009 loon van beers    1227,99 11304,99

24-08-2009 10-2009 loon wissink    751,57 10553,42

25-08-2009 641514206 Tele 2 10-2009   39,16 10514,26

27-08-2009 03-27562428 Gemeente Amsterdam 10-2009   43,59 10470,67

27-08-2009 28400960 XS4ALL 10-2009   27,00 10443,67

01-09-2009 11-2009 storting   2800,00  13243,67

03-09-2009 11-2009 afdracht loonheffing    1715,00 11528,67

03-09-2009 11-2009 Binnenpret huur    4676,01 6852,66

14-09-2009 11-2009 naar kp    3000,00 3852,66

15-09-2009 59300638843 Buma 11-2009   261,81 3590,85

22-09-2009 11-2009 Overvast   443,30  4034,15

22-09-2009 11-2009 storting   4600,00  8634,15

23-09-2009 11-2009 afdracht loonheffing    1715,00 6919,15

24-09-2009 0210 Kpn 11-2009   115,00 6804,15

24-09-2009 08/??? stadsdeel oud-zuid 11-2009  5541,00  12345,15

28-09-2009 03-27562428 Gemeente Amsterdam 11-2009   43,60 12301,55

29-09-2009 11-2009 loon de lange    1301,84 10999,71

29-09-2009 11-2009 loon stolk    1277,16 9722,55

29-09-2009 11-2009 loon van beers    1227,99 8494,56

29-09-2009 11-2009 loon wissink    751,57 7742,99

29-09-2009 D195983 Cleerdin & Hamer 11-2009   2336,80 5406,19

30-09-2009 2931510 Bier & Co 11-2009   1077,89 4328,30

30-09-2009 300642292 Buma 11-2009   261,81 4066,49

01-10-2009 28712526 XS4ALL 11-2009   27,00 4039,49

02-10-2009 11-2009 storting   3350,00  7389,49

07-10-2009 2930533 Bier & Co 10-2009   950,65 6438,84

07-10-2009 9.07.0864 Muller & Partners BV 12-2009   692,68 5746,16

14-10-2009 09-232 moller elektro 12-2009   270,55 5475,61

14-10-2009 12-2009 afdracht loonheffing    1715,00 3760,61

14-10-2009 2009-18 Stellingwerff Club Mate 12-2009   408,93 3351,68

14-10-2009 290966 Audio Pro 12-2009   1011,50 2340,18



14-10-2009 D196221 Cleerdin & Hamer 12-2009   2376,82 -36,64

14-10-2009 sk09128 de Stencilkelder 12-2009   15,30 -51,94

14-10-2009 sk09137 de Stencilkelder 12-2009   4,36 -56,30

14-10-2009 sk09139 de Stencilkelder 12-2009   6,70 -63,00

20-10-2009 12-2009 DWI indexering 2008   623,29  560,29

22-10-2009 12-2009 van kapitaal   6500,00  7060,29

22-10-2009 12-2009 van kapitaal   3000,00  10060,29

23-10-2009 12-2009 loon stolk    1277,16 8783,13

23-10-2009 12-2009 loon van beers    1227,29 7555,84

23-10-2009 12-2009 loon wissink    751,57 6804,27

23-10-2009 12-2009 naar kp    3000,00 3804,27

26-10-2009 2935234 Bier & Co 12-2009   842,42 2961,85

26-10-2009 642257802 Tele 2 12-2009   39,12 2922,73

27-10-2009 12-2009 rente ING    0,17 2922,56

28-10-2009 03-27562428 Gemeente Amsterdam 12-2009   43,59 2878,97

28-10-2009 12-2009 afrekening betalingsverkeer    20,71 2858,26

28-10-2009 12-2009 loon de lange    1301,84 1556,42

28-10-2009 29019033 XS4ALL 12-2009   27,00 1529,42

30-10-2009 300645738 Buma 12-2009   261,81 1267,61

04-11-2009 13-2009 naar kp    3000,00 -1732,39

04-11-2009 13-2009 storting   3800,00  2067,61

04-11-2009 2009-sak-058 Schram's Admin 13-2009   490,28 1577,33

04-11-2009 290992 Audio Pro 13-2009   434,23 1143,10

04-11-2009 290996 Audio Pro 13-2009   1011,50 131,60

04-11-2009 9060514 Peak Audio 13-2009   314,61 -183,01

04-11-2009 sk09146 de Stencilkelder 13-2009   4,70 -187,71

04-11-2009 sk0962 de Stencilkelder 13-2009   17,87 -205,58

05-11-2009 13-2009 van kapitaal   250,00  44,42

05-11-2009 421 de Drie Wilgen 13-2009   201,00 -156,58

06-11-2009 13-2009 binnenpret brandblussers    137,45 -294,03

06-11-2009 13-2009 DWI indexering 2009   641,98  347,95

06-11-2009 13-2009 MKZ drie wilgen   148,24  496,19

06-11-2009 2009 DWI 13-2009  5194,05  5690,24

13-11-2009 voorschot 2009 Pantar 13-2009  6041,00  11731,24

16-11-2009 13-2009 afdracht loonheffing    1715,00 10016,24

16-11-2009 13-2009 MKZ drie wilgen    148,24 9868,00

16-11-2009 2009-sak-090 Schram's Admin 13-2009   122,57 9745,43

17-11-2009 13-2009 Binnenpret huur    1558,67 8186,76

20-11-2009 13-2009 loon stolk    1277,16 6909,60

20-11-2009 13-2009 loon van beers    1227,99 5681,61

20-11-2009 13-2009 loon wissink    751,57 4930,04

20-11-2009 13-2009 storting   2000,00  6930,04

20-11-2009 2009 DWI 13-2009  5194,05  12124,09

23-11-2009 642548117 Tele 2 13-2009   29,01 12095,08

26-11-2009 0212 Kpn 13-2009   118,06 11977,02

26-11-2009 20025394 Bolderdijk Brandpreventie 13-2009   80,88 11896,14



26-11-2009 291149 Audio Pro 13-2009   289,34 11606,80

26-11-2009 29336117 XS4ALL 13-2009   27,00 11579,80

27-11-2009 13-2009 debetrente    0,17 11579,63

02-12-2009 300650749 Buma 01-2010   261,81 11317,82

03-12-2009 2009.073 Stichting Worm 01-2010   297,50 11020,32

04-12-2009 01-2010 binnenpret energie   157,58  11177,90

07-12-2009 01-2010 storting   3700,00  14877,90

07-12-2009 2942507 Bier & Co 01-2010   673,96 14203,94

07-12-2009 2943447 Bier & Co 01-2010   1164,62 13039,32

14-12-2009 01-2010 storting   1850,00  14889,32

14-12-2009 2941822 Bier & Co 01-2010   614,99 14274,33

14-12-2009 93108942 Sena 01-2010   147,65 14126,68

14-12-2009 D197613 Cleerdin & Hamer 01-2010   3244,93 10881,75

17-12-2009 01-2010 Binnenpret huur    1558,67 9323,08

21-12-2009 01-2010 loon stolk    1277,16 8045,92

21-12-2009 01-2010 loon van beers    1227,99 6817,93

21-12-2009 01-2010 loon wissink    751,57 6066,36

21-12-2009 01-2010 storting   5500,00  11566,36

21-12-2009 18122009 Stichting Moer-Staal 01-2010   1908,00 9658,36

21-12-2009 642888898 Tele 2 01-2010   26,93 9631,43

28-12-2009 01-2010 afdracht loonheffing    2208,00 7423,43

28-12-2009 01-2010 MKZ drie wilgen    405,50 7017,93

28-12-2009 2009554 Nijkamp & van den Berg 01-2010   93,41 6924,52

28-12-2009 2009777 Nijkamp & van den Berg 01-2010   130,35 6794,17

28-12-2009 2945556 Bier & Co 01-2010   1318,53 5475,64

28-12-2009 300672797 Buma 01-2010   261,82 5213,82

28-12-2009 527 de Drie Wilgen 01-2010   82,50 5131,32

28-12-2009 920855/2271 Primaveraquint 01-2010   1686,83 3444,49

     189175,82 190439,90 3444,49


